

Zonal Office (H&AI) Multan Health & Accident Insurance Z.A Tower, Chowk Nawan Shehr, Multan PHONE 061-9201110

CORRIGENDUM

Tender Notice published vide national newspaper with PID (L) 4007 dated 16.06.2024 is hereby modified from Single Stage – Two Envelope to Single Stage – Single Envelope and closing date is changed from 02-07-2024 to 04-07-2024. Now the procedure of Tender is Single Stage – Single Envelope and closing date is 04-07-2024, may be read / considered and acknowledged by the concern.

HAMMAD MANSHA Incharge HR&A – H&AI MULTAN Zonal Office (H&AI) Multan Health & Accident Insurance Z.A Tower, Chowk Nawan Shehr, Multan PHONE 061-9201110

OLD TENDER NO. HR&ADMIN/H&AI/MUL/002/2024

Procurement of Furniture & Fixtures

State life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, Multan Zone Invites Sealed technical and financial bids in accordance with PPRA rules, under Single Stage- Two Envelop procedure from E-PADS registered vendors and experienced & reputed GST/Income Tax/Sales Tax Registered Firms/Dealer/Suppliers (Federal/Provincial) having relevant experience with their own offices and phone/fax number for **Procurement of Furniture & Fixtures**

Sr. #	Description of Job	Tender Enquiry No.	Closing date and time of submission of Bids	Date and Time of Opening of Bids
1	Procurement of Furniture & Fixtures	HR&ADMIN/H&AI/MUL/002 /2024	02-07-2024 Until 10:00 am	02-07-2024 at 10:30 am

Bid Document can also be obtained from **E-PADS**. Other details of Tender may be seen in the Tender Documents. Last Date & Time for submission of Technical & Financial Bids along with Earnest money (2%) is **02-07-2024** at **10:00 am**. Technical Bids will be opened at same day at **10:30 am**. In the office of the undersigned, in the presence of bidders or their representatives, who like to be present at the occasion. No Tender will be entertained without bid security.

State Life reserves the right to reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal in accordance with PPRA Rules No.33.

Hammad Mansha

Incharge HR&ADMIN,
Health & Accident Insurance Zone,
Z-A Tower, Chowk Nawan Shehar, Multan.
Ph. 061-9201116 __ 0300-7360333